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Managing Director - On behalf of BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Le Directeur Général - Pour le compte de la SOCIETE BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Director Gerente - En nombre de BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Director-Geral - Em nome de BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Algemeen Directeur - Namens BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Administrerende direktør – På vegne af BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

PRODUCT TYPE .................  TYPE DE PRODUIT..............  TIPO DE PRODUCTO ..........

MODEL.................................  MODELE...............................  MODELO ..............................

SERIAL No...........................  N° DE SERIE ........................  N° DE SERIE........................

DATE OF MANUFACTURE.  DATE DE FABRICATION .....  FECHA DE FABRICACIÓN..

SOUND POWER LEVEL  NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE  NIVEL DE POTENCIA 
MEASURED /  SONORE MESUREE /  ACÚSTICA MEDIDO / 
....................(GUARANTEED)  ............................(GARANTIE)  ..................(GARANTIZADO) 

WEIGHT...............................  POIDS...................................  PESO....................................

We, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, hereby certify that if the product described within this certificate is bought from an 
authorised Belle Group dealer within the EEC, it conforms to the following EEC directives: 2006/42/CE (This directive replaces directive 98/37/EC), Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Directive 2004/108/CE (as amended by 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC & 93/68 EEC). The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) 2002/96/CE, the 
low voltage directive 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Safety of machinery and associated harmonised standards, where applicable. Noise emissions conform to 
directive 2000/14/EC Annex VI, for machines under article 12 the notified body is AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, 
Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Noise Technical files are held by Ray Neilson at the Belle group Head Office address which is stated above.

Nous soussignés, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, certifions que si le produit décrit dans ce certificat est acheté chez un 
distributeur autorisé Belle Group au sein de la CEE, il est conforme aux normes CEE ci-après: 2006/42/CE (Cette norme remplace la norme 98/37/CE), Norme 
compatible pour l'électromagnisme 2004/108/CE (modifié par 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC & 93/68 EEC). Les déchets électriques, et d’équipement électronique 2002/96/CE, 
caractéristiques basse tension 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Norme de sécurité des  machines et des critères associés et configurés, si applicable. Les 
émissions de bruit sont conformes à la directive 2000/14/EC Annexe VI pour machines , article 12, l’objet mentionné est AV Technology Limited, AVTECH House, 
Birhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Les fichiers techniques des émissions sonores sont détenus par Ray Neilson à l’adresse du Siège du Groupe Belle qui est indiqué ci-dessus.

La Sociedad, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK 17 OEU, GB, por el presente documento certifica que si el producto descrito en este 
certificado es comprado a un distribuidor autorizado de Belle Group en la CEE, este es conforme a las siguientes directivas: 2006/42/CE de la CEE (Esta directiva 
sustituye a la Directiva 98/37/CE), Directiva 2004/108/CE sobre Compatibilidad Electromagnética (según enmiendas 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC & 93/68 EEC).  Los 
residuos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) 2002/96/CE, Directiva sobre Bajo Voltaje 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 de Seguridad de Maquinaria y Niveles  
armonizados  estándares asociados donde sean aplicables. Emisión de Ruídos conforme a la Directiva 2000/14/CE Anexo VI para máquinas bajo artículo 12 la 
mencionada unidad está AV Technology Limited, AVTECH House,  Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 OXU, GB.
Archivos de ruido técnicos están en manos de Ray Neilson en la dirección del grupo Belle Sede de la que se ha dicho.

O signatário, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr Buxton, Derbyshire, SK 0EU, GB, pelo presente, declara que se o produto descrito neste certificado foi adquirido  a 
um distribuidor autorizado do Belle Group em qualquer país da UE, está em conformidade com o estabelecido nas seguintes directivas comunitárias: 2006/42/CE (Esta 
directiva substitui a Directiva 98/37/EC), Directiva de Compatibilidade Electromagnética 2004/108/CE (conforme corrigido pelas 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC & 93/68 EEC). 
O Eléctrico de Desperdício e Equipamento Electrónico (DEEE) 2002/96/CE, a directiva de baixa voltagem 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Segurança da 
maquinaria e às normas harmonizadas afins se aplicáveis. As emissões de ruído respeitam e estão dentro das directivas para máquinas 2000/14/EC Anexo VI, artigo 12, 
sendo o organismo notificado AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Arquivos de ruído técnicos são detidos por Ray Neilson no endereço Escritório Belle grupo Cabeça que é dito acima.

Ondergetekende, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 OEU, GB, verklaren hierbij dat als het product zoals beschreven in dit certificaat is 
gekocht van een erkende Belle Group dealer binnen de EEG, het voldoet aan de volgende EEG richtlijnen: 2006/42/CE (Deze richtlijn vervangt Richtlijn 98/37/EC), 
Electromagnetische Compatability Richtlijn 2004/108/CE (geamendeerd door 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC & 93/68 EEC). De afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur (AEEA) 2002/96/CE, de Laagspannings Richtlijn 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Veiligheid van Machines en hieraan gekoppelde geharmoniseerde 
Standaarden, waar deze van toepassing is. Rumoer emissions passen voor richtlijn EC Zijgebouw VI , voor toestel onder stuk 12 naar de notified troep zit AV 
Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire,  SK3 OXU, GB
Lawaai Technische dossiers zijn in handen van Ray Neilson op de Belle groep hoofdkantoor adres, dat staat boven.

Vi, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, erklærer hermed, at hvis det i dette certifikat beskrevne produkt er købt hos en autoriseret 
Belle Group forhandler i EU, er det i overensstemmelse med følgende EØF-direktiver: 2006/42/CE (Dette direktiv erstatter direktiv 98/37/EF), 2004/108/EØF (som ændret 
ved 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EØF & 93/68 EØF), Affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE) 2002/96/CE, og tilknyttede, harmoniserede standarder, hvor relevant. 
Støjniveauet er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003, bilag VI gældende for maskiner under paragraf 12. Det bemyndigede organ er 
AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, Storbritanien.
Støj Tekniske filer er i besiddelse af Ray Neilson på Belle-gruppen hovedkontoret adresse, som er nævnt ovenfor.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY /  DECLARATION CE DE CONFORMITE / DECLARACIÓN
DE CONFORMIDAD CE / DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE / EG-VERKLARING

VAN OVEREENSTEMMING / EF OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING

Ray Neilson

TIPO DE PRODUCTO..........  PRODUCTTYPE...................  PRODUKTTYPE...................

MODELO..............................  MODEL .................................  MODEL .................................

NO. DE SÉRIE .....................  SERIENUMMER ...................  SERIENR. .............................

DATA DE FABRIC................  FABRICAGEDATUM ............  FREMSTILLINGSDATO .......

NIVEL DE POTÊNCIA  GEMETEN  LYDEFFEKTNIVEAU 
DE SOM MEDIDO  /  GELUIDSSTERKTENIVEAU / MÅLT / 
.......................(GARANTIDO)  ...............(GEGARANDEERD)  ...................(GARANTERET)

PESO....................................  GEWICHT.............................  VÆGT...................................

GB

F

E

P

NL

DK

Signed by:

Signature:

Medido por:

Assinado por:

Getekend door:

Uunderskrevetaf:

Place of Declaration - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Date of Declaration - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010........
Lieu de déclaration - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Date de déclaration - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 .......
Declaración hecha en - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Fecha de la declarachón - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 
Lugar de Declaração - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Data da Declaração - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 .......
Plaats van de Verklaring - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Datum van de verklaring - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 
Sted i erklæring - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Dato for erklæringen - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 .....
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Wir, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, bestätige hiermit, dass, wenn das Produkt innerhalb dieser Bescheinigung ist von einem 
gekauft zugelassen Belle Group-Händler innerhalb der EWG, so entspricht sie den folgenden EG-Richtlinien: 2006/42/CE (Diese Richtlinie ersetzt die Richtlinie 
98/37/EG), elektromagnetische Kompatibilität Richtlinie 2004/108/EG (geändert durch 89/336/EWG, 92/31/EWG und 93/68 EWG). Die Elektro-und Elektronik-Altgeräte 
(WEEE) 2002/96/CE, der Niederspannungs-Richtlinie 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Sicherheit von Maschinen und der damit verbundenen harmonisierten 
Normen, sofern zutreffend. Geräuschemissionen entsprechen der Richtlinie 2000/14/EG Anhang VI, für Maschinen gemäß Artikel 12 der benannten Stelle ist AV 
Technology Limited, AVTECH House, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Geräuschtechnische Dokumente stehen in unserer Zentrale unter obig angegebener Adresse zur Verfügung.

Il Gruppo Belle Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, certifica che, se il prodotto descritto nel presente certificato viene acquistato da un 
rivenditore autorizzato Belle gruppo all'interno della CEE, è conforme alle seguenti direttive CEE: 2006/42/CE (presente direttiva sostituisce la direttiva 98/37/CE), 
elettromagnetica compatibilità con la direttiva 2004/108/CE (modificata dalla 89/336/CEE, 92/31/CEE e 93/68 CEE). L'Elettrico di Spreco e l'Apparecchiatura Elettronica 
(WEEE) 2002/96/CE, la direttiva bassa tensione 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Sicurezza del macchinario e le relative norme armonizzate, se del caso. 
Emissioni sonore conformi alla direttiva 2000/14/CE, allegato VI, per le macchine a norma dell'articolo 12, l'organismo notificato AV Technology Limited, AVTECH 
house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Dati tecnici relativi ai livelli acustici sono disponibili su richiesta dalla sede madre Belle Group al sopra citato indirizzo.

Undertecknade, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, Storbritannien, intygar härmed att om den produkt som beskrivs i detta intyg är 
köpt från en auktoriserad Belle-återförsäljare inom EEG, överensstämmer med följande EEG-direktiv: 2006/42/CE (Detta direktiv ersätter direktiv 98/37/EG), 
Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet 2004/108/CE (ändrat genom direktiv 89/336/EEG, 92/31/EEG och 93/68 EEG). Avfall från elektriska och elektroniska produkter (WEEE) 
2002/96/CE, lågspänningsdirektivet 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Maskinsäkerhet och tillhörande harmoniserade standarder, i förekommande fall. Buller följa 
direktiv 2000/14/EG bilaga VI till maskiner enligt artikel 12 anmälda organet är AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, 
Cheshire, SK3 0XU, Storbritannien.
Teknisk dokumentation vad gäller test av maskiners ljud/bullernivå finns dokumenterad hos Belle-Groups huvudkontor i Sheen, England.

Vi, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, herved bekrefte at hvis produktet er beskrevet i dette sertifikatet er kjøpt fra en autorisert 
Belle Group forhandler innenfor EØS, følger det med til følgende EEC direktiver: 2006/42/CE (Dette direktivet erstatter direktiv 98/37/EF), Det elektromagnetisk 
kompatabiltets-direktivet 2004/108/CE (endret ved 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC og 93/68 EEC). Avfallet Elektrisk og Elektronisk Utstyr (WEEE) 2002/96/CE, 
Lavspenningsdirektivet 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Sikkerhet av maskiner og tilhørende harmoniserte standarder, der dette er aktuelt. Lydeffekt samsvar med 
direktiv 2000/14/EC vedlegg VI, for maskiner i henhold til artikkel 12 i meldte organ er AV Technology Limited, AVTECH House, Birhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, 
Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Lydtekniske filer er arkivert hos Bell Group Hovedkontor med adresse som nevnt ovenfor.

Me, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB, todistaa, että jos tuote on kuvattu tämän todistuksen ostetaan valtuutetun Belle 
jälleenmyyjä ETY: n sisällä, se täyttää seuraavat EY-direktiiveihin: 2006/42/EY (tällä direktiivillä korvataan direktiivi 98/37/EY), sähkömagneettinen yhteensopivuutta 
direktiivin 2004/108/CE (muutettuna 89/336/ETY, 92/31/ETY ja 93/68 ETY). Tuhlaa Sähkö ja Sähköinen Varusteet (WEEE) 2002/96/CE, the matalajännitedirektiivistä 
2006/95/CE, SFS-EN ISO 12100-1:2003 Koneturvallisuus ja niihin liittyvien yhdenmukaistettujen standardien tarvittaessa. Melupäästöjä täyttävät direktiivin 2000/14/EY 
liitteessä VI, koneiden 12 artiklan mukaisesti ilmoitetun laitoksen on AV Technology Limited, AVTECH House, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, 
SK3 0XU, GB.
Melumittausten teknilliset arvot ovat saatavana Belle Group pääkonttorin ylläolevasta osoitteesta.

2006/42/EY
2004/108/CE 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC & 93/68 EEC

elektronicznego 2002/96/CE, 2006/95/CE, BS EN ISO 12100-1:2003
AV Technology 

Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, 

EGKONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG / DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÁ / EG-VERKLARING VAN 
OVEREENSTEMMING / EC SAMSVARSERKLÆRING / EY-YHDENMUKAISUUSILMOITUS / 

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z PRZEPISAMI UE

Ray Neilson

D

I

S

NO

SF

PL

Unterzeichnet vo:

Firmato da:

Undertecknat:

Signatur: 

Allekirjoitus:

:

Erklärungsort - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Erklärungsdatum - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 ...........
Luogo de dichiarazione - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Data de dichiarazione - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010....
Plats av Förklaring - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Datum av Förklaring - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010......
Sted av Erklæring - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Dato av Erklæring - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010..........
Julistuksen paikka - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Julistuksen päivämäärä - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 
Miejsce deklaracji - Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, UK Data deklaracji - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 ...............

PRODUKTTYP.....................  TIPO PRODOTTO ................  PRODUKTTYP.....................

MODELL ..............................  MODELLO ............................  MODELL...............................

SERIENNR...........................  SERIE N° ..............................  SERIE NR. ...........................

HERSTELLUNGSDATU ......  DATA DI FABBRICAZIONE..  TILLVERKNINGSDATUM.....

SCHALLLEISTUNGSPEGEL LIVELLO POTENZA   LJUDSTYRKA 
GEMESSEN /  SONORA MISURATA /   UPPMÄTT / 
......................(GARANTIERT)  .........................(GARANTITA) ...................(GARANTERAD) 

GEWICHT.............................  PESO ....................................  VIKT......................................

PRODUKTTYP.....................  TUOTETYYPPI .....................  TYP PRODUKTO..................

MODELL ..............................  MALLI ...................................  MODEL .................................

SERIE NR. ...........................  VALMISTUSNRO .................  Nr SERII................................

PRODUKSJONSDATO........  VALMISTUSPÄIVÄ ..............  DATAPRODUKCJI ...............

ÄLYDKRAFTNIVÅ  ÄNENVOIMAKKUUDEN  POZIOM MOCY 
MÅLT /  TASO MITATTU /  WI KU ZMIERZONY /  
.......................(GARANTERT)  .................................(TAATTU)  ...........(GWARANTOWANY) 

VEKT....................................  MASSA .................................  WAGA...................................

Generaldirektor – Im auftrag von BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Amministratore Delegato – Per conto di BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

V.D. – På vägnar av BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Managing Director - På vegne av SOCIETE BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK.

Toimitusjohtaja - BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK: n puolesta.

 – w imieniu BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK
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AV Technology 
Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.

Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB

AV Technology Mimited, AVTECH House, Birhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.
Müra Tehniline faile hoitakse Ray Neilson kell Belle grupi peakontor aadress, mis on märgitud eespool.

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, 

Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr Buxton, Derbyshire, SK 0EU, GB

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, 
Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.

 / EÜ VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON / ATBILSTĪBAS 
DEKLARĀCIJA / ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA / 

RUS

EST

LV

LT

BG

GR

 - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010
Koht deklaratsiooni Deklaratsiooni kuupäev - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010

 - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010
 - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010

 - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010
 - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010

...............(

..........

............................

..............

.......................
Tegevdirektor - BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK poolt.

Vado

.

:

:

:

:
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My, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK 17 0EU, Velké Británie

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, 
Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, Velká Británie.

Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB,

AV Technology 
Minimited AVTECH House, Birhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Chesire, SK3 OXU, GB.

Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, Egyesült Királyság

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, 
Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, Egyesült Királyság.

Mi, Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.

Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB,

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH house, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.

Belle Group Sheen UK, Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB,

AV Technology Limited, AVTECH House, Birdhall Lane, Cheadle Heath, 
Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 0XU, GB.

CZ

RO

HUN

HR

TR

SK

Místo Deklarace Datum Deklarace - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010
Locul declaratiei Data declaratiei - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010
Kiállítás Helye Kiállítás Ideje - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010

 - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010 
Declaration Yeri Declaration Tarihi - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010
Miesto Deklarácie Dátum Deklarácie - BGF 24 & 24T = 2007, BGF 34T & 64T = 2010

TYP PRODUKU ...................  TIPUL PRODUSULUI ...........  A TERMÉK TÍPUSA.............

MODEL.................................  MODEL .................................  MODELL...............................

............................  SERIA ...................................  GYÁRI SZÁM .......................

DATUM VÝROBY.................  DATA FABRICARII ...............  ....................

  NIVEL DE ZGOMOT  A MÉRT  
     

................(GARANTOVANÁ)  ...........................(GARANTAT) ......................(GARANTÁLT) 

TIP PROIZVODA..................  ÜRÜN TIPI. ...........................  TYP PRODUKTU..................

MODEL.................................  MODEL .................................  MODEL .................................

SERIJSKI Br. ......................  SERI NUMARASI .................  ..................

....................  DÁTUM VÝROBY.................

NIVO SNAGE  SES SEVIYE  NAMERANÁ 
     

..................(GARANTIRANO)  ...............(GARANTI EDILEN) ................(GARANTOVANÁ) 

TE

Podepsal:

Semnat de:

Aláírás:

Potpisao:

Podpísal:

 – jménem BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK

Director General - in numele BELLE GROUP (SHEEN), UK

 - A BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK nevében

Izvršni Direktor – U ime BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK

Yönetici

 – menom BELLE GROUP (SHEEN) UK
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How To Use This ManualGB

The life of the operator can be at risk.WARNING

The product can be at risk. The machine or yourself can be damaged or injured if procedures are not
carried out  in the correct way.CAUTION

WARNINGGB

Contents

KNOW how to safely use the unit’s controls and what you must do for safe maintenance. (NB Be sure that you know how to switch the 

ALWAYS wear or use the proper safety items required for your personal protection. If you have ANY QUESTIONS about the safe use 

or maintenance of this unit, ASK YOUR SUPERVISOR OR CONTACT:  Altrad Belle (UK):

GB

This manual has been written to help you operate and service the BGF safely. This manual is intended for dealers and operators of the 
BGF.

Foreword

The ‘Technical Data’

The ‘General Safety’ section explain how to use the machine to ensure your safety and the safety of the general public.

The ‘Service & Maintenance’ section is to help you with the general maintenance and servicing of your machine.

The ‘Operating the Machine’ section helps you to understand how to operate the machine in the safeand correct way.

The ‘Warranty’ Section details the nature of the warranty cover and the claims procedure.

The  ‘Declaration of Conformity’ section shows the standards that the machine has been built to.

Directives with regard to the notations.
Text in this manual to which special attention must be paid are shown in the following way:

How to use this manual .............................................................................................................................................................................

Warning ......................................................................................................................................................................................................

Caution .......................................................................................................................................................................................................7

Machine Description ...................................................................................................................................................................................7

Technical Data ............................................................................................................................................................................................7

Environment ...............................................................................................................................................................................................7

General Safety ...........................................................................................................................................................................................

Operating Instructions ................................................................................................................................................................................

Trouble Shooting Guide .............................................................................................................................................................................

Maintenance ...............................................................................................................................................................................................

Wiring Diagram ........................................................................................................................................................................................

Warranty ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

Declaration of Conformity ..........................................................................................................................................................................

WARNING Before you operate or carry out any maintenance on this machine YOU MUST READ  and STUDY
this manual. 
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Technical Data GB

Caution GB
For the user’s own safety, this BGF converter must be connected to an approved earth (  

cause the unit to stop.
The removal of the causes of the shutdown can lead to restarting, which may be dangerous for certain machines or installations. In 
such cases, it is essential that the user takes appropriate precautions against the unit powering up again after an unscheduled stop.
The BGF unit is a component designed to be integrated in an installation or an electrical machine. It is the responsibility of the user to 
take all necessary precautions to ensure that the system complies with current standards.

Altrad Belle declines all responsibility in the event of the above recommendations not being observed.

NOTE:-

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

Machine Description GB
Altrad Belle manufacture Frequency and Voltage Converters to provide required Frequency and Voltage for the treatment of the 

because of two reasons, provides these values aof voltage and frequency.

Altrad Belle also manufactures high frequency vibrating pokers that connects to the afore mentioned converters. The high frequency 
vibrating pokers models are:-

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

 NOTE:-

Model BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T
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General SafetyGB
General

devices, incorrect use, faulty installation or inappropriate operation could represent a serious risk to personnel, animals and equipment.
For further information, consult the manual.

Use
The BGF units are components designed for integration in installations or electrical machines. When integrated in a machine, 

documentation provided must be observed without fail. 

Transportation, storage

technical manual must be observed.

Installation

between components during transportation and handling. Avoid touching the electronic components and contact parts.
The BGF units contain parts which are sensitive to electrostatic stress and may be easily damaged if handled incorrectly. Electrical 

Electrical connection

Instructions for an installation which meets the requirements for electromagnetic compatibility, such as screening, earthing, presence 

must be followed in all cases, even if the BGF unit carries the CE mark.
Adherence to the limits given in the EMC legislation is the responsibility of the manufacturer of the installation or the machine.

Operation

control software are permitted.
Active parts of the device and live power connections must not be touched immediately after the BGF unit is powered down, as the 
capacitors may still be charged. In view 
During operation, all protective covers must remain closed.

Servicing and Maintenance
Refer to the manufacturer’s documentation.

Safe Disposal.
Instructions for the protection of the environment.
The machine contains valuable materials. Take the
discarded apparatus and accessories to the relevant
recycling facilities.

EnvironmentGB
Component Material 

Switch Box Plastic & Aluminium

Motor Housings Plastic & Aluminium

Internal Motor Copper, Aluminium & Steel

Connectors Steel, Brass & Copper
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Operating Instructions GB

Ensure that you are familiar with the operation of the  
High Frequency Converter before use.CAUTION

Installation

the net is single phase and has two more poles with Earth connection. It is complusary that the Connection basis to the net is protected 

could also void the manufacturers Warranty.

Location
It is recommended that the converter is positioned as far away from where the vibration process is taking place. It must also be in a dry, 
elevated area to avoid contact with water.

Operation
NOTE:-

- Position ‘0’: Stop Position. The switch has to be placed in this position to stop the functioning of the converter.

- Do not start the converter with the pokers switched on.

Recommended Poker Connections
The only pokers that can be connected to the Altrad Belle converters are the models which are manufactured by Altrad Belle.
Altrad Belle is not responsible for the connection of non-recommend pokers which are not mentioned in the Technical Data table.
Connection of other vibrating pokers could be dangerous and will also void the manufacturers Warranty. 

Trouble Shooting Guide GB

Maintenance GB
The BGF Range is designed so that there is no maintenance required.

If the exterior of the machine becomes dirty due to splashes of concrete, it must be cleaned immediately to stop the concrete from 
becoming hardened. Use a wet cloth to remove any residue.

- The converter doesn’t work. - Check that the pins in the plug are not damaged.  

 - Check that the cable is not broken or damaged.

 - Check the Capacitor is not damaged.

 - Check the Thermal Switch for damage.

 - Check that that the Electric Motor is not overheated.

- Motor functioning slowly or overheats. - Clogged ventilation slots. Remove dust.

 - Device overloaded by pokers.

 - Check supply voltage.

- Motor too loud. - Damaged bearings.

 - Rotor is frictioning with the stator.
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Wiring DiagramGB

INPUT
230V 50Hz

OUTPUT 1
42V 200Hz

3PH GENERATOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

SINGLE PHASE
MOTOR 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2
W2

R
S
T

M

G

Single Phase

Three Phase

BLUE

B
LU

E

BLACK

R
ED

B
LA

C
K

U2 V2 W2

L2 L1

U
V

L3

MOTOR
3PH,  400V, 50Hz

(Switch)

LINE

V WU
(T2) (T1)(T3)

RED
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Warranty GB
-

chase. The Altrad Belle warranty is against defects in design, materials and workmanship.

The following are not covered under the Altrad Belle warranty:

 operation or user maintenance instructions.

 claim, on any machine.

losses or expenses in connection with or by reason of or the inability to use the machine for any purpose.

Warranty Claims

For warranty claims
Altrad Belle Warranty Department,
Sheen, nr. Buxton
Derbyshire

GB
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Comment utiliser ce manuel

L’utilisation de ce produit n’est pas sans danger. Si les procédures ne sont pas suivies à la lettre, la  
machine risque d’être endommagée et vous risquez d’être blessé.ATTENTION

La vie de l’opérateur pourrait être mise en danger.AVERTISSMENT

AVERTISSEMENT

Sommaire

INFORMEZ-VOUS sur la façon d’utiliser les commandes de l’unité BGF et sur la façon de procéder aux opérations de maintenance en 

Pour votre protection personnelle, A TOUT MOMENT, QUES-

TIONS sur l’utilisation ou la maintenance du BGF, ADRESSEZ-VOUS A VOTRE CHEF DE SERVICE OU CONTACTEZ Altrad Belle 

(Royaume-Uni)

destiné aux revendeurs et aux opérateurs du BGF.

Avant-propos
La section ‘données techniques’
La section ‘Consignes générales de sécurité’ vous aidera à utiliser la machine de façon à garantir votre sécurité ainsi que celle des 
autres.
La section ‘Révision et maintenance’ vous aidera à procéder aux révisions et aux opérations générales de maintenance de votre 
machine.
La section ‘Utilisation de la machine’
La section ‘Garantie’ contient des informations sur la couverture de la garantie et sur la procédure à suivre en cas de réclamation.
La section ‘Déclaration de conformité’ indiques les normes selon lesquelles la machine a été fabriquée.

Remarques relative à la présentation
Dans ce manuel, les textes auxquels le lecteur doit porter une attention particulière sont présentés de la manière suivante :

Comment utiliser ce manuel ....................................................................................................................................................................

Avertissement ...........................................................................................................................................................................................

Attention ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

Description de la machine ........................................................................................................................................................................

Donnés techniques ..................................................................................................................................................................................

Environnement .........................................................................................................................................................................................

Consignes générales de sécurité .............................................................................................................................................................

Consignes d’utilisation .............................................................................................................................................................................

Dépannage ...............................................................................................................................................................................................

Maintenance .............................................................................................................................................................................................

Schéma des connexions ..........................................................................................................................................................................

Garantie ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

Déclaration de conformité ..........................................................................................................................................................................

Avant d’utiliser ou d’effectuer une opération de maintenance au niveau de la machine, VOUS 
DEVEZ LIRE et COMPRENDRE ce manuel.

AVERTISSMENT
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Données Techniques

Attention

NOTE:-
Générateur: -

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

Description de la machine
Altrad Belle fabrique des Convertisseurs de fréquence et de tension permettant d’obtenir la fréquence et la tension nécessaires au 

Convertisseur permet d’obtenir les valeurs de tension et de fréquence suivantes :

 permet de le compacter.

Altrad Belle fabrique également des aiguilles vibrantes haute fréquence qui se raccordent aux convertisseurs mentionnés ci-dessus. 
Les différents modèles d’aiguilles vibrantes haute fréquence sont :

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

Modèle BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

Tension de raccordement du moteur

Fréquence de raccordement du moteur

* Assurer combinaison des aiguilles vibrantes
 REMARQUE:- aiguilles vibrantes.
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Consignes générales de sécurité
Généralités

représenter de sérieux risques pour les hommes, les animaux et le matériel.

Utilisation

comme des dispositifs coupe-circuit et certainement pas comme des sectionneurs.

sont également applicables.

Transport, stockage

Installation

toucher les composants électriques ainsi que les pièces de contact.

Raccordement électrique

dans le manuel.

comportent la marque CE.
Il est de la responsabilité du fabricant de l’installation ou de la machine de veiller à la conformité aux dispositions de la législation CEM.

Fonctionnement

supplémentaires, conformément aux règlements de sécurité actuellement en vigueur : loi sur le matériel technique, règlements sur la 

Révision et maintenance

Destruction Securisé
Les instructions pour la protection de l’environnement.
La machine contient des matières de valeur.

de recyclage appropriés.

Environnement

Composant Matières 

Switch Box Plastique et Aluminium

Motor Housings Plastique et Aluminium

Internal Motor Cuivre, Aluminium et Acier

Connectors Acier, Laiton et Cuivre
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Consignes d’utilisation

Installation

raccordés à la terre. Le câble de raccordement au réseau est monophasé et dispose de deux pôles raccordés à la terre. Il est impératif 

utilisation de ce dispositif représente un grave danger pour la sécurité et peut conduire à l’annulation de la garantie du fabricant.

Emplacement
Nous vous recommandons de placer le convertisseur le plus loin possible de l’endroit où a lieu le processus de vibration. Le   

Fonctionnement
REMARQUE :

Recommandations sur le raccordement des aiguilles vibrantes

données techniques.

Dépannage

Maintenance

Une utilisation incorrecte peut être dangereuse. Avant utilisation, familiarisez-vous avec le   
fonctionnement du convertisseur haute fréquence.ATTENTION

- Le convertisseur ne fonctionne pas. - 

- Motor functioning slowly or overheats. - Clogged ventilation slots. Remove dust.

 - Device overloaded by pokers.

 - Check supply voltage.

- Too loud motor - Damaged bearings.

 - Rotor is frictioning with the stator.
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Schéma des connexions

ENTRÉE
230V 50Hz

SORTIE 1
42V 200Hz

3PH GÉNÉRATEUR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

MOTEUR MONO-
PHASÉ 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2
W2

R
S
T

M

G

Mono-Phasé

3 Ph

BLEU

B
LE

U

NOIR

R
O

U
G

EN
O

IR

U2 V2 W2

L2 L1

U
V

L3

MOTOR
3PH,  400V, 50Hz

(Commutateur)

LIGNE

V WU
(T2) (T1)(T3)

ROUGE
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Garantie

l’acheteur d’origine. La garantie Altrad Belle porte sur les défauts liés à la conception, au matériel et à la fabrication.

Les éléments suivants ne sont pas couverts par la garantie Altrad Belle :

 d’un non-respect des consignes de montage, d’utilisation ou de maintenance.

 en cas de réclamation, quelle que soit la machine utilisée.

de dommages consécutifs ou autres, ou en cas de pertes ou dépenses liées à l’incapacité d’utiliser la machine pour quelque raison 
que ce soit.

Réclamations

Pour l’envoi des réclamations
Service des garanties de Altrad Belle
Sheen, nr. Buxton
Derbyshire

GB
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Om denne bruksanvisningenNO

Produktet kan være forbundet med fare. Du risikerer å skade deg selv eller maskinen hvis 
prosedyrene ikke utføres riktig.OBS

Operatørens liv er i fare.ADVARSEL

ADVARSELNO

Innhold

VIT hvordan du trygt bruker denne enhetens betjeninger og hva du må gjøre for sikker vedlikehold. (Merk: Forviss deg om at du vet 

Bruk ALLTID egnet sikkerhetsutstyr for din personlige beskyttelse. Hvis du har SPØRSMÅL angående sikker bruk eller sikkert vedlike-

hold av denne enheten, bør du HENVENDE DEG TIL DIN SJEF ELLER TA KONTAKT MED OSS:

NO

Denne bruksanvisningen er skrevet for å hjelpe deg med å drive og vedlikeholde BGF-apparatet på en sikker måte. Den er beregnet på 
forhandlere og operatører.
  

Forord

Avsnittet ‘Tekniske data’

Avsnittet ‘Generell sikkerhet’ forklarer hvordan du bruker maskinen til å garantere din egen og andres sikkerhet. 

Avsnittet ‘Service og vedlikehold’ forklarer generelle vedlikeholds- og reparasjonsprosedyrer.

Avsnittet ’Bruke maskinen’ hjelper deg med å forstå hvordan maskinen brukes på en trygg og riktig måte. Avsnittet ‘Garanti’ forklarer 

garantidekningen og fremgangsmåten ved eventuelle krav.

Avsnittet ‘Samsvarserklæring’ angir hvilke normer maskinen er bygget etter.

Forklaringer til teksten i bruksanvisningen:
Tekst i denne bruksanvisningen som man må være spesielt oppmerksom på, er angitt på følgende måte:

Om denne bruksanvisningen ...................................................................................................................................................................

Advarsel  ..................................................................................................................................................................................................

Obs  ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

Beskrivelse av maskinen  ........................................................................................................................................................................

Tekniske data  ..........................................................................................................................................................................................

Miljø ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

Generell sikkerhet  ...................................................................................................................................................................................

Driftsinstruksjoner  ...................................................................................................................................................................................

Feilsøking  ................................................................................................................................................................................................

Vedlikehold  ..............................................................................................................................................................................................

Kablingsskjema  .......................................................................................................................................................................................

Garanti  ....................................................................................................................................................................................................

Samsvarserklæring  ...................................................................................................................................................................................

Før du bruker eller utfører vedlikehold på denne maskinen MÅ DU HA LEST denne bruksanvisningen 
GRUNDIG.ADVARSEL
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Tekniske data NO

OBS NO
For brukerens egen sikkerhet må denne BGF-omformeren være koblet til en egnet jording (klemme. 

BGF-enheten er utstyrt med sikkerhetsanordninger som ved feil kan utløse stansing  Spenningsvariasjoner og strømbrudd kan også 
føre til at enheten stanser.
Hvis årsakene til oppstansen elimineres, kan enheten starte på nytt. Dette kan være farlig for bestemte maskiner eller installasjoner. 
I slike tilfeller er det svært viktig at brukeren tar de nødvendige forholdsregler mot ny oppstart av enheten etter en ikke-programmert 
oppstans. BGF-enheten er beregnet på å integreres i en installasjon eller en elektrisk maskin. Det er brukerens ansvar å treffe alle 
nødvendige skritt for å sikre at systemet oppfyller gjeldende normer.

Altrad Belle fraskriver seg ethvert ansvar dersom anbefalingene ovenfor ikke følges.

MERK:-

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

Beskrivelse av maskinen NO
Altrad Belle produserer frekvens- og spenningsomformere for å yte påkrevd frekvens og spenning for å behandle betongvibrasjon ved 

spennings- og frekvensverdiene av to grunner.

av vibrasjonsstenger med høy frekvens:

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

Modell BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

 MERK: -
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Generell sikkerhetNO

Generelt

bruk, feil installasjon eller feil bruk kan være en alvorlig risiko for personalet, dyr og utstyr. Se håndboken for ytterligere informasjon.

Bruk
BGF-enheter er komponenter utformet for integrering i installasjoner eller elektriske maskiner. Ved integrering i en maskin må 

respekteres uten unntak.

Transport, lagring

veiledningen må følges.

Installasjon

endres under transport og håndtering. Unngå å berøre de elektroniske komponentene og kontaktdelene.
BGF-enhetene kan inneholde deler som er følsomme overfor elektrostatisk belastning og lett kan skades hvis de håndteres feil. 

Elektrisk kobling
Når det utføres arbeid på BGF-enhetene under strøm, må de nasjonale forskriftene for forebygging av ulykker følges. Det elektriske 

Dokumentasjonen som fulgte med BGF-enhetene, inneholder instruksjoner for en installasjon som oppfyller kravene knyttet 

instruksjonene må følges i alle tilfeller, selv om BGF-enheten har CE-merking.
Produsenten av maskinens installasjon er ansvarlig for at grenseverdiene i lovgivningen om elektronisk kompatibilitet etterfølges.

Bruk
Installasjoner med BGF-enhetene må utstyres med ekstra beskyttelsesanordninger og overvåkingsenheter, slik er det påbudt i 
gjeldende relevante lover og regelverk om sikkerhet: lov om teknisk utstyr, forskrifter om forebygging av ulykker osv. Endring av BGF-
enhetene ved hjelp av kontrollprogrammer er tillatt.
Aktive deler av apparatet eller aktive strømkoblinger må ikke berøres øyeblikkelig etter at BGF-enheten er slått av, da kapasitorene 
fortsett kan være ladet. Derfor må advarslene som er festet til BGF-enhetene, følges nøye.
Alle beskyttende deksler må være lukket under bruk.

Service og vedlikehold
Se produsentens dokumentasjon.

Trygt avfall
Retningslinjer for miljøvern. Maskina inneholder
verdifulle materialer. Bring det kasserte apparatet og
deler til et relevant resirkuleringsanlegg.

Miljø

Del Materiale 

Switch Box Plast og Aluminium

Motor Housings Plast og Aluminium

Internal Motor Kobber, Aluminium og Stål

Connectors Stål, Messing og Kobber

NO
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Bruksinstruksjoner NO

Installasjon

farlig å utelate jordingskoblingen, og dette setter også produsentens garanti ut av kraft.
-

-
heten, og produsentens garanti kan tre ut av kraft.

Plassering
Det anbefales at omformeren plasseres så langt unna som mulig fra stedet der vibrasjonsprosessen foregår. Den må også plasseres i 
et tørt, hevet område for å unngå kontakt med vann.

Bruk
Merk: 

-     Posisjon ‘0’: Stopp-posisjon. Bryteren må plasseres i denne posisjonen for å stanse omformeren.

-     Ikke start omformeren hvis stengene er slått på.

Anbefalte stangkoblinger
De eneste stengene som kan kobles til Altrad Belle-omformerne, er modeller som er produsert av Altrad Belle.
Altrad Belle er ikke ansvarlig ved tilkobling av ikke-anbefalte stenger, dvs. som ikke er nevnt i tabellen med tekniske data. Kobling av 
andre vibrasjonsstenger kan være farlig, og setter produsentens garanti ut av kraft.

Feilsøking NO

Vedlikehold NO
BGF er utformet slik at det ikke trengs noe vedlikehold.

Hvis maskinen blir tilskitnet av betongsøl på utsiden, må den rengjøres øyeblikkelig slik at betongen ikke stivner. Bruk en våt klut til å 
fjerne rester.

Feilaktig bruk kan være farlig. Forviss deg om at du er fortrolig med bruken av
høyfrekvensomformeren før du begynner.OBS

- Omformeren fungerer ikke. - Kontroller at pinnene i pluggen ikke er skadet.

 - Kontroller at kabelen ikke er brutt eller skadet.

 - Kontroller at kapasitoren ikke er skadet.

 - Kontroller at varmebryteren ikke er skadet.

 - Kontroller at den elektriske motoren ikke er overhetet.

- Motor fungerer sakte eller blir overopphetet. - Tilstoppet ventilasjonsåpninger. Fjern støv.

 - Enhet overbelastet av poker.

 - Sjekk matespenning.

- Motor for høy. - Skadet kulelager.

 - Rotor er frictioning med statoren.
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KablingsskjemaNO

INPUT
230V 50Hz

OUTPUT 1
42V 200Hz

3PH GENERATOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

SINGLE PHASE
MOTOR 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF
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Garanti NO

Belle-garantien dekker feil i utforming, materialer og utførelse.

Følgende er ikke dekket i Altrad Belle-garantien:

 tasje, drift eller vedlikehold.

 godkjent.

  evaluering mot et garantikrav på en maskin.

følgeskader eller andre skader, tap eller utgifter knyttet til eller forårsaket av manglende evne til å bruke maskinen for noe formål.

Garantikrav
Ethvert garantikrav må stiles direkte til Altrad Belle, per telefon, faks, e-post eller i vanlig brev.

For garantikrav
Altrad Belle Warranty Department,
Sheen, nr. Buxton
Derbyshire

GB
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RUS

RUS
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RUS

RUS

- BGF 20  = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

RUS

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

 .
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RUS

 

 

Switch Box  

Motor Housings  

  

Connectors 

RUS
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RUS

ВХОД
230V 50Hz

ВЫХОД 1
42V 200Hz

ГЕНЕРАТОР 3PH 
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

ОДНОФАЗНЫЙ
MОТОР 230V 1,9 кВт

C.35μF
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RUS

Altrad Belle Warranty Department,
Sheen, nr. Buxton
Derbyshire

GB
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Hogyan használja a kezelési és karbantartási utasítást?HUN

végrehajtva.VIGYÁZAT

FIGYELEM

FIGYELMEZTETÉSHUN

Tartalomjegyzék

TUDNI KELL 

MINDIG BÁRMILYEN KÉRDÉSE 

HUN

A ‘Gép leírása’

A ‘Környezet’

‘Általános biztonság’ ‘Egészség és biztonság’

A ‘Karbantartás’

A ‘Garancia’

A 

 ..........................................................................................................................

 .........................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ........................................................................................................................................................................................

 .................................................................................................................................................................................................

 .................................................................................................................................................................................

 ..................................................................................................................................................................................

 ............................................................................................................................................................................................

 .............................................................................................................................................................................................

 ...................................................................................................................................................................

Garancia ...................................................................................................................................................................................................

 ....................................................................................................................................................................

-FIGYELEM
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HUN

Vigyázat HUN

Altrad Belle declines all responsibility in the event of the above recommendations not being observed.

Megjegyzés:- 

- BGF 20 = 20 Amp
- BGF 24 / BGF 24T = 24 Amp
- BGF 34T = 30 Amp
- BGF 64T = 2 x 30  Amp

A gép leírása HUN

modellek:

- BGN+ 35,  - BGN+ 50,
- BGN 52 Turbo, - BGN 58 Turbo,
- BGN+ 60,  - BGN 65 Turbo,
- BGN+ 70,  - BGN 75 Turbo

Típus BGF 20 BGF 24 BGF 24T BGF 34T BGF 64T

 MEGJEGYZÉS:
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Általános biztonságHUN

Általános

Használat

 

Szállítás, tárolás

Szerelés

 

Elektromos csatlakozás

Kezelés

Szerviz és karbantartás

Biztonságos leselejtezés.

Környezet

Alkatrész Anyag 

 és Acél

Connectors Acél és

HUN
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Kezelési utasítások HUN

Felszerelés

Elhelyezés

Kezelés
MEGJEGYZÉS:- 

Hibaelhárítás HUN

Karbantartás HUN

VIGYÁZAT
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BEMENET
230V 50Hz

KIMENET 1
42V 200Hz

3 FÁZISÚ GENERÁTOR
42V 200Hz 1,5kVA

EGYFÁZISÚ
MOTOR 230V 1,9 kW

C.35μF

L1

L2

V2

U2
W2

R
S
T

M

G

Kapcsolási vázlatHUN

Egyfázisú

3 FÁZISÚ

KÉK

K
ÉK

FEKETE

PI
R

O
SFE

K
ET

E

U2 V2 W2

L2 L1

U
V

L3

MOTOR
FÁZISÚ,  400V, 50Hz

(Kapcsol)

VONAL

V WU
(T2) (T1)(T3)

PIROS
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Garancia HUN

For warranty claims
Altrad Belle Warranty Department,
Sheen, nr. Buxton
Derbyshire

GB
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BGF 20
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BGF 20

 Item(1) Part(2) 
 Number  Number   Description(3) Quantity(4)
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BGF 24
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BGF 24

 Item(1) Part(2) 
 Number  Number   Description(3) Quantity(4)

 
 

(1) Item Number  
(2) Part Number  / 
(3) Description
(4) Quantity
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BGF 24T
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BGF 24T

 Item(1) Part(2) 
 Number  Number   Description(3) Quantity(4)

 
 

(1) Item Number  
(2) Part Number  / 
(3) Description
(4) Quantity
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BGF 34T
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BGF 34T

 Item(1) Part(2) 
 Number  Number   Description(3) Quantity(4)
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BGF 64T
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BGF 64T

 Item(1) Part(2) 
 Number  Number   Description(3) Quantity(4)
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ALTRAD Belle Head Office
Sheen, Nr. Buxton

Derbyshire.
SK17 OEU

England

Tel: +44 (0)1298 84606
Fax: +44 (0)1298 84722

email: sales@belle-group.co.uk

www.ALTRAD-Belle.com
www.Belle247.com

www.ALTRAD-Belle.comNo.1 for Light Construction Equipment, Scaffolding, Wheelbarrows

COMPACTING... MIXING... CONCRETING... CUTTING... BREAKING... MOVING... WHEELBARROWS... SCAFFOLDING

ALTRAD... Belle... BarOmix... FORT... Limex... Richard Fraisse... Plettac




